


National Energy Office national 
Board de I'itnergie 

Mr. &g Hltadun 
Seniar StalTDriWg Eargimer 
Apache M L t d  
1000,700 - Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB m 3v4 

Dear Mr. Hladun: 

- - .  
Approval to Drin a Well (ADW) for: 

. + L, . .- Apacfie Paramount ' h a g o  W - E - 4 4  (2007)T)8 A~srche P&8mount West Nogbs K-14 (2006) 

Please be advised tha your application for an "Approval to Drill a Well'" pursuant to section 83 of the 
- Canada Oil and Gas Drilling Regulations is approved for the wells "Apache P m u n t  Tunago Lake E- 
44" and " A p ~ - P q m o u n t  West Nogha K-14". Please note well n w m  change for E44. Attached is a 
signed "Approvd-to Drill a Well" form for both E44 and K-14, of which one copy is to be posted in a 
conspicum place at the drill site as per the Canada Oil mui Gas Drilling Regulatbns. 

Any changes or deviation from the program will require the a d d i t i d  specific approval of the Chief 
Conservation Officer. Please be re- that all oil and gas activities are, at minimum. to meet the 
req-ts of the C d  O.iI mrd Gm Drilling Regulations, the Oil aml Gm Occupational Safty and ' I 

Health Reg&r@_n~an$~tlge C-& Labour Code, Part II. Conditions of approval m attached. I l - 
- " - .-- . .- e 

. - " "-*>. ' .C.- - - .  - - k&a&W contact (3hris Knoechel at 299-3866. - '- --G. --.-----AweL =A-z-=& - -- 
= --.h.--. -;r s ti;., .g - -1- 

-. - - c . . ~ " ~  
--. --- - . . - -  c- --.- --&- l ~ 

.-. - - .---.- -- - - = e r r  '&cr.- - - - - -- 
>-G- - &*-. W- &-."-*-m-.= - .& _ . " . .,- - - . - L - L . - ? _  3*..&*-- 

.M.Bahr \ 
Chief - Conservation Officer 



Attachment 

Approval to Drill a Wen for: 
Apache Paramount Tnnego Lake E44 
Apache Paramount West Noghe K014 

Daily~repaasgl.etobcfaxcdby8:30amtothe~tionoftheChiefCanscrv&ao 
Offices (h number .(W) 292-5876). Pl- contact Trena Baunee @hone n m .  (403) 
299-3192) should there be any difficulty in delivery of the daily driJliag reports. 

Gealogical reports am to be submitted daily which include sample descriptions, strip logs and gas 
detbction madhgs. 

3. Please provide immdhte copies of any log m as well as two copies of a l l  find prints d digital 
files in -11 format of all logs run. 

4. M ' o n  to be m- to the Chief eonServatim Officer includes all logs run, drill chip 
samples, coae and fluid samples collected, dcscriptia and analyses p e r f d  on my care, DST 
rqults and any press- and data collected. AcW m q l m  collected arc to be 
su'bmittd to the C m  q d  Sample Repository at the Geological Swey of C h d a  - Cd&ary. Thc 
"unwahd" samp1+8 m~ h k  oil enrulsiw fluid removed prior to delivery, A d d i t i d y ,  a 
copy of the axe and sample tmnsmittal letter should be f m &  to the Chief Ccmmatim 
Offices. 

. S. As pea section 122 of the Ccmioda OiI and Car DriUing Reguktionr fannatim klc-off tests are to 
be conducted a& the drilling out of surfact casing. The lak-off test d858 and pia-are to be 
f& in with tht aaqanying daily drilling repat 

Well suspension operations are requind to mcd the rq-nts of the Cenada Oil d Gar 
Dri@ing Reguhiom. Upan program temht ion and well suspcnsidabiidamat a "Well 
Termination Racont" is requirtd to be submitted and a wellboat schawie is to be incIwid 

. * .  - "~~u-L_* . " plwbia aken from* CaMda o i d * - o p ~ & s r - - -  
the pawcm d a  Const;rvlltim Off~~a. Gonsexva,ti013 Officers am ncmnally in 

varbw industry oil and gas d e t y  comes. Please note that wMe =ithex tbe Act nar rcgtihtions 
~ a ~ & m ~ w t o ~ q M ~ s a f ~ c o u r s t s t o c n t a g n d i n r s p e c t a  
drillingsitc,howev~f,wedoensun~our~marrfullytraimxlrmdhgvealltbe 

i 
~ ~ ~ ~ g t o ~ a o y s i b e .  ( h m e r v a t i o n O f f ~ ~ b y t h e B d a s 7 e c m l y  
required to provide tbe pcason in charge of a drill site proof of th& d a t e  of designatb. 1 '  

9. Apache sball imp-.= CBWSC: to implem~nted a l l  d h  policies, practioes, mitigative I 
~ , f % ~ ~ ~ a n d ~ r n f a t h t ~ 0 1 1 o f t h e e n ~ m M t o i n  f 
its application. 

, 

l 
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Attachment 

Approval to DriU a Well for: 
Apache Paramount T w o  Laka E44 
Apache Paramount West Nagha K-14 

10. Witbin 30 days of tbe completion the well Apache shall Ne with the Chief Conservation Officer a 
codinnation, by an officer of the company, that the approved Project was compIeted in 
compliance with all applicable conditions in the Apwovl to Drill a Well. If compliance with any 
of these conditions m o t  be c&&, the officer of the campany shall file with the Chief 
Conservation Officer details as to why compliance cannot be confirmed. 

11. Apache shall meet the Guideline for Ambient Air Quality Standards in the Northwest Temtories 
w h  conducting any flaring associated with the Coville Lake Drilling Program 

--z;;.'Hi;*--w-.. - -  I * - C  - - - F  n r s  . .--%me,w-2.~-.+?-*-. ..- - ... : . ---+. . -- ,., -v--..&+ ,- .".L. ,L #$-*W $ 7 -  -..-2 .-?G; . . . .  
- -- "--S"* -+ ; ?l. '"U*" - 
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APPROVAL TO DRILL A WELL 
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National Energy Office national 
Board de I'Bnergie 

File: WID' 1995,1998,2006 8r 2007 
10 August 2004 

Mr. *g D. Htadun 
Senior Staff Drilhg Engineer 
Apache Canada Ltd. 
1000,700 - 9& Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3V4 

J& Chief Conservation Officer 

Dear Mr. Hladun: 

Well Termination Record for Apache Paramount Lac Maunoir C-34 (1995), Apache L A 

Paramount Nogha R23 (1998), Apache Paramount West Nogha K-14 (2066) & Apache Paramount 
Tunago Lake E-44 (2007) 

Thank you for your submission of the Well Termination Record farms for the said wells. Please note h t  
the spud date is the date when a particular drilling unit (which has been approved to drill) first penetrates 

. the d. Although an approved Approval to Drill a Well is required to set conductor pipe with a rat hole 
rig, spud-in occurs when the approved drilling unit begins the drilling of a proposed well. We have made 
changes to the Well Termination Record forms that have been submitted to reflect the above. 
Additionally, a few minor corrections were made to the forms. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Chris Knoechel at 299-3866. 

Yours truly, 

Attachment 

C.C. MimiFortier-DIAND 

444 Seventh Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P OX8 

444, S e p t i h  Avenue S.9 .  
Calgary (Alberta) T2P OX8 



NATIONAL ENERGY BOARD 
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PLUQQW P R W W  
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Interns (m D) Felt 

S..................." ~ ~ , : ? _ - ~ 3 , 5 s ; r ~ i l Z ~  
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............................................................... .... ......".".....uu.".uu.uu.uu".......uu""....uu.. .................... 
Lost Zonw: ........ ...................................................................... 

Eclulpnent left al SeaffOw (Desoribe): 

p ~ ~ f o r - ~ ( - ~  
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l 
"""".M.~"."",....~C.w....C." .... .......W. .."H-....... D.~...."".,"-.mmu-.""".. 

Signed: 

Name: ........................... 

/ 
Date: 
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... m 2UzW.5zJ.z2 
W ID: ... ,, ,.. ..zUld.; ,,.- d..d ......... m ........ ... -.... W 1 

444 SepU&w Avenue 8.4. 



INTEGRATED PRODUCTION SERVICES 

Project Management & Engineering 

CLEAN UP/S WAB 

APACHE C4NADA LMITED 

W& Nallte: APACHE PARAMOUNT WEST NOG&4 8-14 
300 - K-14-66-39 126-03-0 

FIELD: COLMLLE LAKE 
FORMATION: MO0Um" CLARK 'C' 

TEST DATE: A p d  3-5,2004 

PREPARED BY: Roberta (Robbie) La@ 

P 
2P 3GZ Tcl: (403) 2665909 Fmr: (403) 269-41 

W h b k :  ~ . $ e a d ~ ~ C Q E I l  



EXTENDED GAS ANALYSIS 

V0003386- 1 2006 521 36-2004-1 387 
C O N T M I E R ~  UEiERID WEUUCENLSEWmm LkBORATORYFLENLlYBER 

Apache Canada M. l 
OPERATOR P M  

K-148699-1263-0 Apache Paramwnt West Nogha K14-86-39-1263-0 31 3 2  3W.4 
(UWI) W E U W  KB ELEVC) ORELM(m) 

Nogha Mount Ckk B C IPS 
FiELDORARfA WOLORLOWE LWMPLW 

TEST TYPE M D  WO. TEST RECOVERY 

Wellhead 

I I POINTOFSAMPLE SAL(PLEPO*FTm 

575 

W E N  SAMPLED WEN REWMD Temperatures, "C 

200rp0402 20040420 m 
DAW MMPLED PTlMlDI DATE RECElVED fYM'LM DATEAh I MOLE FRACTION I YPL  RUE^ l mum' 

AIR FREE AS AIR FREE AIR FREE A6 
RECEIVED ACIDGAS- RECEIVED 

- 

c, 0.0003 0.0003 l -3 

c5 Tram Trace Trsoe 

c5 Tram Tr%w Tram 

c, Trace Trace Traoe 
l 

c7 0.QOOZ o.OO(M 1.2 

104 27 CM 
kmLVST AMT.AWDmuJwsw 

- 
L==)(YIMID) UUDR&BIBTMPI 

l CALCUIATED GROSS HEATING VALUE CALCULATEDVAPORPRESSURE 
WQl&i'C&lOl.S26kh(.h) - 0 0 4 0 . c  - 

32.80 3350 9.1 
McxmJW FREE M0187WK6MXDOA8FREe PENTANEBPU)8 I 

CNSlAATEO TOTAL BALPLE (-1) 0 W C  6 101826 k h  
MOErmREFREEMSClMPLED 

o.wK 

19.:aa K 1 OEP#HTY RMTNEDD381TY l?€LATNE-- 
cALcuiAMPSEUDOCWTlCALPROPERilES 

ASSAUPLED MW OAB FREE 

4461.4 188.0 4407.2 mm) 

wore: m e o R o r r ~ m c r V r r w E H I S B P * ~ ~ I I M X Q l l D A l l Q T O  
M U i l P r a n l l i U O A u l R O P E l m S H U l t . I f l l ~ 1 8 ~  
QC*2llb-Y)RM1MLCQltURI. 



'APACHE CANADA LIMITED Integrated Production Services APACHE PARAMOUNT WEST NOGnA K-14 
300k-14-66-39 126-03-0 Fonnatlon: MOUNT CLARK 'C' 
Stwt Test Date: 2W/W/03 Field Measurements Final Test Qah: 2Q04/W/QIj lob Number: GFW-217 

Clod< Gas Cum Rd Oil Cum H20 Cum 

Date TTmcs Tbg Chg WHT 0- S* Wf Temp Rate Gas V d  BSW Gain Oil Gain H20 pH Salinity API 

yyyylmm hh:mm= kPa(g) kPa(g) OC mm kPm(g) kPa O C  1o3rn3/ d m 3  d Qh m3 m3 m3 m3 ppm O A P 1  

4 BLEED OFF TO TEST WSSEL 
5 SWAB #l TAG AT WRFACE PULL 582 m RETURNS ARE FRAC OIL CUT 3.0% ACID 
6 19:30:00 1 01 1 1.3801 3.01 1.331 1.3391 0.0911 0.~11 11 1 2 d  52.2 
7 SWAB #2 TAG 394 m PULL 943 m FRAC OIL CUT 3.0% ACJD 
8 19:50:00 1 01 I I I 1 I I I f 1.5401 3.d 1 . 4  2.a321 0 . 4  h-l 11 120001 
9 SWAB #3 TAG 943 m PULL 1157 m FRAC OIL CUT 1.5% SEDIMENT 

10 20:20:00 1 1 0 . 2 4  1.51 0.2861 3.1101 0.00el 0 . ~ 1  1 
11 SWAB #4 TAG 1030 m PW. 1320 m W OIL CUT 2.0% SEDIMENT 

F 1 ~ I d N o t e s 3 2 k  1 777 
C \Enectec SystemsUPS-V~lungMpache Canada lncX300-K-148839 12803MPRM300-K-14-56-38 126-034-ClN-Ap 3-5-2004 FLD 29Apr -M  



,Start Test Date: 2004/04/03 * 

{mal Tert Oak: 2w/w/o!i 

Clack Gas Rd Q I C r V R 1 1 2 8 O l l m  

Date Time Tbg Csg WHT O M h  Static Dlft Temp Rate @m Vol BSW Gdkl Oil W 1 0  pH Salinity API 

,- .. r....U.:i .:*:W *:j> X". : 

Canada ln&KiU-K-148&38 12&03-O\PRW300W300K-1 45$-39 128-03-0-CLN-Apr 3-5-2W4.FLD 29-Apr-04 







07:00 Hrs: Safe 
Finished rigging out on C-34. Moved rig & equip. frum (2.34 to K-14. 
17:00 Hrs: Spot some equip, start rigging up. 
23:00 Hrs: Spot doghows, stand flare stack and offtoad 160 jts of 7 3 m  L-80. 
Change out two surface mg valves, inatall vent flow. Shut in SCV at 2430 hrs for 24 

24:30 Hrs: Stand rig & finish rigging in re& of the equipment. 
W30  Hrs: Check pm-char@ p m s m m  Test emergency kills on rig & 

@OK. Stump tes! blind rams( 1.4 & 14 mpa) as per regulatbm. Remove 
%Ahead & install BUPs. 
07:W Hm: Turn well over to day crew. 



07:OO Hrs: Safetytp e meeting. DWA. Checked ESD's. 
Test BOP's. Rigged & equip for winter work. 
10:W Hrs: Made up with 152mm bit, l77.8mm scraper & 73mm L-80 tbg. 
Tagged PBTD O 1386.8 mkb. Rigged in to circulate. 
16:OO Hrs: Wait on frac oil. 
18:W Hrs: Started circulating over to frac oil. 
19:W Hrs: Crew change. Safety meeting. Turned over to night shi.  
Finish circulating well over to frac oil. Test csg to 7 mpaIl0 rnin/OK. 

70 Hrs: Service rig having problem, rig wont come off idle. There is air to all the 
mntrols. Methanol all lines, try in rig cab. Every so often will power up, but not all 
the times. Rig manager in contact with Nabor's mechanics, tried different options. 
Seems to be in electrical panel box for the motor. SCV after 24 hr test- 0 kpa, left 

07:W Hrs: Turn well over to day crew. 



eting. DWA Checked ESD's. 

07:00 Hrs: Turn well over to day crew. 

Downtime: 



Rltl swab equip. start EaWabbing. 
. 8aiwmts W n g .  T u W  wsr to night shm. 
-ha.  RIH wAIfr & set in "RW RIH r ~ w ~ d s s m .  

Recorders a t  on boWn at 2014 hrs. 
recmmd O.Q$mS freooif, try aFlDthsr swab, piled dry. 





m APACHE CANADA LTD. Report No 4 
C 

m- 
n u  ucr I I 

Surf. Csg. Q 

548m 

PBTD Q 
1388.8 m 

Prod Csg 8 
1404.0 m 

Mount Clark "AT 

1380.8 - 1363.2 

1369.7 - 1372.5 

Mwnt Clark 'C* 
1375.0 - 1379.0 



n- 

Repart No. 4 
WELL: ACL NOGHA 3WK-14 DATE: 2004-04-01 Page: 4 OF 4 

JNina Valve 
Make: Cameron 
Ser No: 1 10031443-92 
Rating: 35 mpa 

FEow Tee Size: 52mm 
Make: Camiron 
Ser No: 4500125299 
Rating: 3!3 mpa 
SBe: &mm X @mm x 73mm 

Top Master 
Make: Cameron 
Ser No: 1 10085937-3 
Rating: 35 mpa 
Sire: 85nm 

j 
Bottom Mastet 
W e :  Cameron 

1 %r No: 1 10095937-2 
Rating: 35 mpa 
Size: 65mm 

Tba. Bonnet flano~ 
Caslna valve Make: Cameron 
Make: Cameron Ser No: 1 10096341 -1 
Ser No: 1 10092405-2 
Rating: 35 mpa 
Size: 52mm Casina valve 

Make: Cameron 
Ser No: 110092405-19 
Rating: 35 mpa 
Sire: 52mm 

I 

car in^ BOWJ 
- 

Make: Cameron 
Ser No: 1 1 01 Q5371 -1 
Rating: 21 mpa 
Size: 244.5mm X 179.4mm 

Prepared by: M lke Mard/B;trry B e h  



Pulled 2 swabs. Recovered 0.1 6m3 fracoil total = 4.1 7 m3. Sand in sample. 

Press built from 4 kpa to 631 kpa. Gas bombs V0003386 & V0002433. Refer to 







Operations for 200494-0 

One hour build-ups. 
08:40 Hrs: WU S-line. Safety meeting. Pulled recorders ready. FVD S-line. 
SlTP = 34 kpa. BHP = 1844 kpa. BHT = 24.7 oC. Fluid 1080 m. Off bot 43 9:18 
09:a Hrs: Continue build ups. Built to 222 kpa. Refer to Swab Report # 1 
15:10 Hrs: Shut in well. WU Schlurnberger. Safety/procedure meeting. 
Pumped 3.5 m3 15% HCL acid followed by fracoil. Over displaced acid with 0.5 m3 
fracoil. Broke 8 23.5 mpa. Feed rate of 0.10 m3/rnin 8 21.5 rnpa. No significant 

nge in press. when acid hit formation. lSlP 21.5 rnpa. 5 rnin down to 20.0 mpa. 
3 Schlurnberger. 

18:W Hrs: WU S-line. Safety & procedure meeting. RIH & set recorders in X 
nipple @ 1357.77 mkb. WD wireline. 
19:OO Hrs: Crew change. Safetylprocedure meeting. Turned over to night shift. 
WU to swab, fluid level at surface. Pull 6 swabs, recovered 3.71 m3 oil, 0.1 7m3 acid 
water. Pulled two dty swabs, pull two- one hour swabs. Shut well in from 0015-0500 
hrs to monitor tbg pressure. Tbg- 0 kpa. Run in to swab, pull two swabs, small 
amount of fluid recovered- TSTM, some acid in returns. Refer to Swab Reports # 1 









;I 6 ,-,m -2 
jAr-iADA LTD. 

APACHE CANADA LTD. Date: 2004-04-05 

SWAB REPORT Page NO: 2 of e 
Wdl  Name 81 Location: ACL NOGHA K-1 4 Test Date: 2004-04-04 Report NO. 7 
Zone: Mount Clerk "A" Page: 1 



Downthne: Waiter Stodr Phone No: 403-531-81 
Cum. Downtime: Mike PerFerd PhoneNo: 



Formation: pet fora^ (mMD): Fmatkn: Perkmations (m): 
Mount Clsrk .A' 1,380.8 to 1,3632 to 

Mount Clark W l,SB.7 to l,3Y2.5 to 

mwnt CMr V 1,375.0 to 1,979.0 to 

BOP P m .  Test (Yes l No): YES satiafectorytyesJIJa): MS FunctionTestC/es/No): 

24 Hr. Op.. &I- Move rig, .quip & camp 

Tarnomw's Plan: . - . 

EUB NOTIFICATIONS: ! R I ~  MOW I b W l  
OPERATION SUMMARY SCV (KPa) SlCP (KPa) SrrP (KPP) 

Costs indude roomg 8 meals 0 hkckemie Hotel. 
Also supervision to move in camps 8 figs. 

:,F,' 
DATE: 2M)eOeO T;'., !y 
REPORT No.: 09 # 

AFE Amount: $1 , o ~ , m . m  3 -.!; 
Rig In Date: 200443-29 

Reservoir W Summa 

0 Ivaivm I I I Mike P M r d  Phone No: 





P P -- Pp 

--p 

l 
1 

- ? PRE JP9 SAFETY REVIEW I DAILY WCbSK PERMIT B i i - K i  C! .  1 

No running 

I L.e good eomruniaatkm 

.Je ~ f U l  

Frost bite 

Stay awav f m  aNeklim sheaves 

SAFETY CHECKLIST 

11 

12 

4s 
14 

15 

18 

17 

l 8  

19 

20 

21 

S2 

m 
a4 

SS 

86 

S7 

iW 

so 
40 

41 

(2 

EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT (cont'd) PROCE W RES HAZARD IDENTIFICATION 
&1 SAFETYTRAILER PROPER PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQWPMEF~~~ GAS FREE AREA TEST B FIRE 

El SAFETYPERSONNEL C] OXYGEN CONTENT TEST C] H2S 

FIRST AID KIT C] F L A W  tutATERIAL CHECK &1 EXPLOSION 

&1 STREFCHER C] TRnIfwQ HAZARDOUS AREAS IDENTIFIED HIGH PRESSURE UNES 

EWSKlN WASWSHOWER REVIEWED SAFEPI ORIENTATION d OVERHEAD CLEARANCES HEAW EWIPMENT 

C] RESUSCITATOR(S) EMEROENCY RESPONSE PLAN REWEWED UNDERGROUND HAZARDS IDENTIFIED NOISE 

BREATHING APPARATUS SAFETY MEETING C] LOCK-OUT PROCEDURES REWIRED POWER UNES 

C] RESPIRATOR DRILLS (W DOWN/H2SAIRE) ESCAPE ROUES IDENTIFIED (UPWIND) C] PIPELINES 

B H2S DETECTOR BOP CERTIFICATION MUSTER AREAS IDENTIFIED 

C0MBUSnBI.E GAS  DETECTOR^ FIRSTAID &1 FIRE WATCH REWIRED 

OXYGEN DETECTOR H2S CERTIFICATION (AUWRESCUE) El SAFEPI PERSON C] 
FIRE EXnNQWSHER WHMlS ENVlRONMENTAl CONSIDERATIONS C] 

", UQHllNG El TDG • CONFINED SPACE - CODE OF PRACTICE C] 
-4 SAFETY BELTS C] 

SIQNS POSTED C] C] 0, 

FOREMAN'S SIQNATURE Mike Periard 

FOREMAN'S SIGNATURE Barry M z  

CONTRACTOR'S !NONATURE 
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APACHE CANADA LTD. IMTE: r n - m m d d  Report No. # 
WELL FLOW SUMMARY REPORT PAGE No.: ## of ## I 

TEST DATE: yyyy-mm-dd TESTlNQ COMPANV: METER RUN: 102.26 REPORTED BY: 
LOCATION: 300-K-1 4-660-39'-1260-03-0 UNIT No. I TYPE: DIFF. RANGE: 1724 X 99.6 

-1 
OBJECTIVE: QAS TO (Fbm I Line): GAS GRAVI1Y: 0.65 Pege: 

WELLHEAD READIN- CHOKE SEPDUTOR RWDElOS G m  FLUID TOTAL WATER WATER TOTAL OlUCOND TOTAL Re~n.rkr 
TIME TUBING CASING ROW 81PE STATIC WFF ORRCe RATE PROD. FLUID CUT PROD WATER PROD OIUCOND 

PR= P m .  TEMP. PRES. PRES. 1-P. SIZE x1000 RATE PROD. 

(mm) KP8 K P ~  'C mm km 'C min E'mamy ma m' W ma m' ma ma 

l 

SUMMARY: 
PR0DUCTK)N HRS (This Rsport): Hrs. PRODUCTION HRS (Totat): Hrs. LOAD FLUID PRODUCED (Thh Report): 
t3AS FLARED (Thls Report) @ m' QAS FLARED (Total): E' m' LW RUD PRODUCED ( ~ ~ t a l )  
CONDJOn PRODUCED (This Report): m' CONDKHL PRODUCED (Total): m' LOAD R U l b  LEFT: 
WATER PRODUCED (This Report): m' WATER PRODUCED (Total): m' LOAD FLUID TYPE: 


